## **MAURITIUS**

Export Dairy Market Tariff Report Date: 01/04/2023

## **Dairy Product Import Tariffs for Mauritius**

0401	Milk and cream, not concentrated nor containing added sugar or other sweetening matter.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate
0401.10.00.00	Of a fat content, by weight, not exceeding 1%	Free
0401.20.00.00	Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding 1% but not exceeding 6%	Free
0401.40.00.00	Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding 6% but not exceeding 10%	Free
0401.50.00.00	Of a fat content, by weight, exceeding 10%	Free
0402	Milk and cream, concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening matter.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate
0402.10	In powder, granules or other solid forms, of a fat content, by weight, not exceeding 15 $\%$	
0402.10.00.00	In powder, granules or other solid forms, of a fat content, by weight, not exceeding 1.5%	Free
0402.2	In powder, granules or other solid forms, of a fat content, by weight, exceeding 15 %	
0402.21.00.00	Not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter	Free
0402.29.00.00	Other	Free
0402.9	Other	
0402.91.00.00	Not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter	Free
0402.99.10.00	In liquid form containing sugar	Free
0402.99.90.00	Other	Free
0403	Yogurt; buttermilk, curdled milk and cream, kephir and other fermented or acidified milk and cream, whether or not concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening matter or flavoured or containing added fruit, nuts or cocoa.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate
0403.10	Yogurt	
0403.10.10.00	In liquid form containing sugar	Free
0403.10.90.00	Other	Free
0403.90	Other	
0403.90.10.00	In liquid form containing sugar	Free
0403.90.90.00	Other	Free
0404	Whey, whether or not concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening matter; products consisting of natural milk constituents, whether or not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter not elsewhere specified or included.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate
0404.10.00.00	Whey and modified whey, whether or not concentrated or	Free

0404.90.00.00	Other	Free
0405	Butter and other fats and oils derived from milk; dairy spreads.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate
0405.10.00.00	Butter	Free
0405.20.00.00	Dairy spreads	Free
0405.90.10.00	Pure cow ghee	Free
0405.90.20.00	Anhydrous milkfat	Free
0405.90.90.00	Other	Free
0406	Cheese and curd.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate
0406.10.00.00	Fresh (unripened or uncured) cheese, including whey cheese, and curd	Free
0406.20.00.00	Grated or powdered cheese, of all kinds	Free
0406.30.00.00	Processed cheese, not grated or powdered	Free
0406.40.00.00	Blue-veined cheese and other cheese containing veins produced by Penicillium roqueforti	Free
0406.90.00.00	Other cheese	Free
1806	Chocolate and other food preparations containing cocoa.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate
1806.10.00.00	Cocoa powder, containing added sugar or other sweetening matter	Free
1806.20.00.00	Other preparations in blocks, slabs or bars weighing more than 2 kg or in liquid, paste, powder, granular or other bulk form in containers or immediate packings, of a content exceeding 2 kg	Free
1806.31.00.00	Filled	Free
1806.32.00.00	Not Filled	Free
1806.90.10.00	Cereal products, not being snacks, bread, pastry, cakes or biscuits, to be used as breakfast cereals	Free
1806.90.90.00	Other	Free
1901	Malt extract; food preparations of flour, groats, meal, starch or malt extract, not containing cocoa or containing less than 40% by weight of cocoa calculated on a totally defatted basis, not elsewhere specified or included; food preparations of goods of headings 04.01 to 04.04, not containing cocoa or containing less than 5% by weight of cocoa calculated on a totally defatted basis, not elsewhere specified or included.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate
1901.10.00.00	Preparations suitable for infants or young children, put up for retail sale	Free
1901.20.00.00	Mixes and doughs for the preparation of bakers' wares of heading 19.05	Free
1901.90.10.00	Soya milk powder	Free
1901.90.20.00	Papadum, also known as papad or appalam	Free
1901.90.90.00	Other	Free
2105	Ice cream and other edible ice, whether or not containing cocoa.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate

2105.00.00.00	Ice cream and other edible ice, whether or not containing cocoa	Free
2106	Food preparations not elsewhere specified or included.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate
2106.10	Protein concentrates and textured protein substances	
2106.10.90.00	Other	Free
2106.90	Other	
2106.90.20.00	Bakery additives and bread improvers	Free
2106.90.90.00	Other	Free
3501	Casein, caseinates and other casein derivatives; casein glues.	
Tariff Number	Product Description	Mauritius Main Tariff Rate
3501.10.00.00	Casein	Free
3501.90.00.00	Other	Free